
(Saleenf 
Director (Design & timate) 

Convener 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

   

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.33572 1.D No. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

PROVIDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 
P.P.D. 	(W&T) 	COMPANY 	AT 	POST 	& 	PRE 
CHLORINATION FILTER PLANT (OLD) N.E.K., KW&SB 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6  Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 09-06-2017 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

$ # Name of Firm 
/ Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
%MTH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1  . Hannan 
Builders 

M/s.AI- Pay 

Rs.9,99,975/- 
I s’ 

Lowest 
@0.779% 

Above 

Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # 16857775 Rs.20,000/- 
dt:05-06-2017 from HBL Malir Cantt 
Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

2.  M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

Rs.10,00,000/- 
2nd 

Lowest 
@0.781% 

Above 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # 03599032 dt:05-06- 

2017 Rs.20,000/-from Bank Al Habib 
Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.AI-Hannan Builders declared the 
lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

Ne. 

(J. 	li Kamboh) 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
D. 	F)-II Circle 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Me 	/ Secretary 	 Audit � KMC Member 	 Member 

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 



(Saleem 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.33572 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope. 

Name of Work:PROVIDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. (W&T) 
COMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINATION FILTER PLANT (OLD) N.E.K., 
KW&SB 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 09-06-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	,Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 
ii. M/s. H.R Brothers 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

s. 
No 

Name of Firm 
Quoted 
Price 

Amount of 
Bid Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

1 M/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

Rs.9,99,975/- Rs.20,000/- P.O # 16857775 dt:05-06-2017 from HBL 
Malir Cantt Branch Karachi 

2. M/s.H.R Brothers Rs.10,00,000/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 03599032 dt:05-06-2017 from Bank 
Al Habib Ltd. Malir Cantt. Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

Ali Kamboh) 	 (Saif-ul- ague) 	(Maqso Ahmed Shaikh) 
&F)-II Circle 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer 
r / Secretary 	Audit � KMC Member 	 (KMC) 

Member 

(Jameel Ahmed Antari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 



(-1 	Kamboh) 
&F)-11 Circle 
r / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit � KMC Member 

(Magsodd Ahmed Shaikh 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Salee
11 

Ah 
c,/ 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33572 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage�One Envelope)  

Description of work: PROVIDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. 
(W&T) COMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINATION FILTER 
PLANT (OLD) N.E.K., KW&SB  

Date of Opening: 	09-06-2017 

BIDDERS’ ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders’ Name 

M/s.Al-Hannan 
Builders 

M/s.H.R 
Brothers 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

(Jameel Ahmed sari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 



Director (Design & imate) 
Convener 

(Saleen(AYtie?�  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  
Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. (W&T) 

COMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINATION FILTER PLANT (OLD) N.E.K., KW&SB 

Item 
No 

- 
Description of Work 

- 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.A1-11a nrianM/s.H.R 
Builders 

Brothers 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

I Providing & Fixing Rota meter Flow Meter Complete set for 
Chlorinator (W&T) 2000 P.P.D. Part No.MU-25605 F:12 Post 
& Pre Chlorination for NEK Filter Plant Old and as per 
direction of Engineer incharge. 2.00 	Sets 190000.00 P/Set 380,000.00 195000.00 390,000.00 200000.00 400,000.00 

2 Providing & Fixing Chlorine Gas Inlet Valve No.17713v 
(W&T) 2000 P.P.D. for Post & Pre Chlorination and as per 
direction of Engineer incharge. 2.00 	Nos 132000.00, Each 264,000.00 130000.00 260,000.00 125000.00 250,000.00 

3 Providing & Fixing Tube Assembly Manifold Part No.U-

16264-B for Post & Pre Chlorination and as per direction of 

Engineer incharge. 2.00 	Nos 87000.00 Each 174,000.00 90000.00 180,000.00 80000.00 160,000.00 

4 Providing & Fixing Four Way Supporter Valve for Post & Pre 
Chlorination and as per direction of Engineer incharge. 2.00 	Nos 62000.00 Each 124,000.00 60000.00 120,000.00 65000.00 130,000.00 

5 Providing & Fixing Diapharam Part No.V-17639 for Post & 
Pre Chlorination and as per direction of Engineer incharge. 2.00 	Nos 20500.00 Each 41,000.00 21000.00 42,000.00 25000.00 50,000.00 

6 Providing & Fixing Copper Tube Best Quality weight at 
means 38 ’/2 Kg., 6’-0" long 1 Omm dia i/c cutting, folding, 
lathe machining, polishing, finishing, threading, Brass Cap 
Nut & Nipple 0’-1" dia both sides Copper Tube and as per 
instruction of Engineer incharge. 5.00 	Jobs 1850.00 P/Job 9,250.00 1595.00 7,975.00 2000.00 10,000.00 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 992,250 999,975 1,000,000 

li Kamboh) 
D. 	)-11 Circle 

Me 	r / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit � KMC Member 

(Maqs od Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Jameel Ahmedsari) 
S.E (P&F)-II 

Member 



SR. 

NO 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR SINGATURE 

6 

ATTENDANCE REPORT 

NAME OF WORK:- -.F�e4NRck .inS 	�*) 	cal d % -is  V eaS 4 V (3:k ‘14- 

)--000  P. P. claN 	 NvN‘J1.1 	Pa29-- 

DATE OF OPENING 	c 	- 	� )-c-N  

The following competitor have participated in the competition of the subjected work:- 



• OFFI E OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
N.E.K. UMPINC & FILTER) OLD, KW&SB 

• S No. RE/NEK(P&F)01d/W0/2 16-17/ leo - 	 Dated:;1(.1. 2017 

M/s. Al-Hannan Builders, 
Contractor, 
Karachi.  

WORK ORDER 

Subject:- 	PROVIDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. (W&T) 
COMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINATION FILTER PLANT (OLD) 
N.E.K., KW&SB 

Ref.: 	Your Tender Dat d: 09.06.2017 

Your Tender (On item rte basis) invited through Website under SPPR-2010 for the 

above subjected work as eva uated / recommended by the Procurement / Evaluation 

Committee-I, KW&SB, amount ng to Rs.9,99,975/= as per your quoted amount has been 

accepted by the competent authority being the first lowest bidder. The Finance Department. 

KW&SB has already concurred i and booked amounting to Rs.9,99,975/= (Rupees Nine Lac 

Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hu dred Seventy Five only) duly approved by the Managing 

Director, KW&SB. The expendit e is charged against the B.G. No.6343-25 for the year 2016-

2017. 

The work will be carried o t under the supervision of A.E.E./Engineer lncharge, N.E.K. 

(FP) Old, KW&SB. You are re s uested to contact him for receiving instruction and for 

completing required formalities fo start of work and work will be started from the date of issue 

/ receiving of this work order, and s eriod for completion of work is within (10) days. 

Copy to:- 

1. S.E.(P&F)-2, KW&SB. 
2. A.E.E., N.E.K. (FP) Old, K &SB. 
3. Work File. 
4. Office copy. 

Resideili E 	eer 
N.E.K.(P& OLD Div. 

K.W.& S.B. 

V. 
 



SINDII PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

z  TO BE FILLED BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, 

SE VICES & GOODS 

1 NAmii ( )I-  1111 ()ItGANIZAHON/DF.PII.T 

2 PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER 

3 TITLE, OF CONTRACT  

4 1 ENIJER NUMBER 

5 BRIE F DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

PIF c-hloviti.-fovp.,v4-b oc;;T:PD 
ccippireol  41 /40- Po' 4, 

Pf 

SPPRA Serial No 315.71- ED 	/2017  
1Ci4A 1)j 113 	eel 4vt,vt G. I s 	e. v43.  

tEile( re--Q V4-1441 CI\ lo vivvt- <Jilt 	c.R 

6 FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCI- EME 	 Managing Director KW&SB 

12.s. 	1St> — 

8 1 Nt >iN1 	S LjS 1 IMAII 

(Att.11;i1 list of buyri s) 	 Rs. C111-2S_/- 

9 ES1IMACED CbMPLETION PERIOD /0 Days  
(AS PER CONTRACT) 

10 !ENDER opt-AE-1) ON (DA I E & TIM 	 c> 6—  2-4 i 	. / /-  - 
11 NUMBER OF lENDER DOCUMENT SOLD 

Lst of buy6s) 	 0 1- Nos.  

12 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 	 p 2_1\los.  

13 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT T THE 

11ME 01 OPENING OF BIDS 	 (1 Z Nos. 

14 Bil 7 L VAl UA I ION RI- PORT (enclos copy). 	 Copy Attached 

7 It N1.8 K ESIIMATI U VALUE 

15 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCECESSFUL 
BIDDER 

16 CON ri.Ac; t AW/\RD PRICE 

.4 I) At. 14.:\ klYi 4q1 e 

Rs. .333.illit.. 



*1.4 

6 io.i."-ocia 

17 RANKING OE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 
EVAt tiA HON REPORTe 1st, 2nd . 3rd etvaluation Bidr. 

18 Ml I 1101.) 01- PROCURE-MEN! USED rick one) 

a) Singln Stage One Envelope Procedure. 

W Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure. 

WO law Bidding Procedures 

e. 	fwo ;lage 1 wo f- nveiope Bidding Procedu e 

    

Domestic / local] 

    

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

P1 t i‘SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER M THOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e 
EMERGENCY. DIRECT CONTRACT! G/NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

19 APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD 
OF CONTRACT 

M.D KW&SB 

/u 	1-111 I-2 it PROCUREMENT W41S INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

Yes I 	No I 	I 
21 AUVF fi 1 ISEMLNj 

(If 

i) SPPRA Website 

(If yes give date and SPPRA's tender nun/  ber 

Nei,v1, Papers 
:0 yes give names of newspapers and ates) 

22 NA I URE OF CON TRACT 

Yes 	Serial No.31521 I.D /2017 
NO I 

Yes 

No 

I Local j vj Int. I 

2'.5 WI II f I ICR QUAL IF ICA LION CRIT 

WAt., INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDS 
(II yes. enclose a copy) 

RIA 

DOCUMENT? Yes J 	I No 1 v 

24 WHLIIIER EVAI UA 1 ION CRITERIA BID 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS? 
(If yes enclose a copy) 

I Yes I 	1 No 1 v I 



I  Yes 	I v 1 No 1 	I 

Yes 

No V 

Yes 
No 

Yes 

No 

25 WI IF [HER APPROVAL. OF COMPET NT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR 
USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN OMPETITIVE BIDDING? 

Yes 1 	1 No 1v I 

26 WA;-, BID SECURI 1 Y 013 FAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

Yes 1 v I-  No 1  

27 WI II_ [HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
BID/IILS I EVAI UA1 El) BID (in case of C( Insultancies) 

Yes 1 v No I  

28 k."/1 II I HER 1 HE SUCCESSFUL BIDD R WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT 

I  Yes 1 v 1 No 1  

29 WI IL [HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICE WERE 
READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING SF BIDS? 

[ Yes 1 v ] No 1 

'30 WI II I IL R COPY 01 E, VALUATION EPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS? 
iAtt,),.:11 copy of We bid evaluation report).  

31 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes, result thereof) 

32 ANY i* viAl ION FROM SPECIFICATIO GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENT. 
(If yes give details) 

WAS Ti 1E EXTENSION MADE IN RSPONSE TIME? 
(If yes, give detailed reasons) 

34 DI- VIA [ION FROM QUALM- ICATION CRITERIA 
(If yes give detailed reasons) 

VVX-i II ASSURLD 13`i 1 HE PROCU 
BLACK 1 ISTED 

RING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

I  Yes 1 v 1 No 1 	I 



Signature & Official Stamp of 

Authorized Officer 

FOR oFFICE USE ONLY 

36 WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICE /OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
SUIIPL IER PREMISES IN CONNECTI N WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO. DETAILED TO BE 
ASCI1R I AINE D REGARDING FINAN ING OF VISIT, OF ABROAD. 
(II yvs enclose a copy) 

Yes I 	I No 1 %,/  

37 WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PRO IDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN THE 
CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ET 

Yes I 	[ No I t/ 

,ei 	 CONl)111ONS IF ANY. 
ut yt:s. y!ve Brief Deseliption) 

SPPRA, Block-No. 8, Si dh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi. 
Tele: 021-920 356, 021-9205369 & Fax 021-9206291 



111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 023539 

STAMP 0 

Issued to 
'tlIC No 

Vide D.S.R. No. 
On behalf of challan No 
for the parpose of 
Entry No. 

EEMENT 
Between 

M/s. A -Hannan Builders, 
and 

Karachi W. er & Sewer. se Board. 

raj* 
C fLai 

This agreement made on this 	day of  3`^`^e-_  2017, between Karachi Water & 

sewerage Board, Block-B, 9th  Mile Shah a-e-Faisal, Karsaz, Karachi, through its Chief Engineer 

(E&M)-Water / S.E. (P&F)-2, KW&SB, h= einafter called the Board (hereinafter called the employer 

of the one part) and M/s. Al-Hannan Buil ers, Office No.DP-31/4, Sector 6-B, Near Saba Cinema, 

New Karachi, Karachi, hereinafter called th Contractor of the other part. 

Whereas the KW&SB has accepted he Contractor's Tender here unto Annexed and marked 1/2 

dated: 09.06.2017 for the work of "PROVI i ING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. (W&T) 

COMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINA ION FILTER PLANT (OLD) N.E.K., KW&SB.". Estimated 

cost: (On Item rate basis) under SPPR-10 0. The total sanctioned amount is Rs.9,99.975/= (Rupees 

Nine Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five only) as evaluated / recommended by 
PAGE 1 OF 3 

OSCN1 



2463 
	

III III I 113 111 I 1 II 11111 11111 I 1111111 1 I 11E1111 III 

MIINABUDFAIV.7 07.'119'ISTIMP VENDOR 
LiCence No. 124.' 	7 7 , Mrgna! Tower 	1 9 • Guist.. 

cAtu.„ j72035 0 W- • •••4••••••••••••• 'Nom* 
Pis 

';tang s lime.: • '.• 
trot For cee4: • 	 vrcevendor 

;zot 	 ..X.! 	411PM:41073 

• •----iihtfratn  mad Ha 
Adv  

...... 

UN 2017 

mad 

Procurement / Evaluation Committee-I, K &SB vide Para-34/N and financially concurred by the 

Finance Department, KW&SB vide Para- 6 to 45/N duly approved by the Managing Director, 

KW&SB vide Para-46N as per of Contract is quoted amount, the amount put to tender. According 

under SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended 201 ) duly signed by the Contractor has made them fully  

Sxquainted with its meanings. 

WHEREAS 10% Security Deposit (02% Earnest Money on Quoted amount is deposited by 

Contractor in favour of KW&SB) will be educted from the Contractor's bill and such amount have 

given a lien over as security for the due lfillment of the contract and the Contractor abide all the 

terms and conditions and aforesaid spec fication of the tender. Security Deposit deducted to be 

refunded after three months of satisfactory ompletion of the work. 

The payment to be made by KW&S to the contractor as per prevailing legal / codal practice 

PAGE 2 OF 3 



VINAlifilAD FAISAL KHAN STAMP MON 
Licence No.124, Siler.. No. :1-7, Mzyntar Tower 

Guishari-c-s• 	K.,-;•.faCite. 1 9 JUN 20111  

Tn'_wv.• 
Purport. 	 

Stamps Vrasilv.  
Not For usei.; 7 • 

not !I. spen9;11!;: ikry 

•••••• ••••••••• 

g•y,e4-4—Aftiib Ali 	ti )-1 
Advo atP 

Nitta LIA41itiDektt) 

DY. MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S) / 
CHIEF 1$NGINEER (E&M)-WATER 

WITNES. 

\-\ • CZ_ - 69-13Yr.  
PAGE 3 OF 3 

J 8 6 2 	 11111111131111111111111111111111111111111111111 

The Contractor due hereby bind the selves their heirs successors / legal representatives and 

assignee to pay 0.05% of Bid Cost per day of delay to the KW&SB or such smaller amount fixed by 

the competenttauthority. The time for completion of this work is within (10) Days. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said jarties have set their respective hands on this 2, 	day 

*** ' , j 	, 2017. 

cal 

M/s. AI-Hannan Builders, 
(Contractor) 

RESIDENT INEER 	SUPERINTENDINGJ. NEER 
NORTH E 	KARACHI 	 (PUMPING & FILTER)-2, 

(P&F) OcD DIVISION, 	 KW&SB 
KW&SB 



• 
Name of Work:- 	PRO IDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. 

OMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINATION 
R PLANT • LD N. .K. KW& B 

\CA ov" 
MIs. Al-Hannan Buil ers 	 RESIDENT 	!NEER 

(Contractor) 	 NORTH ST KARACHI 
(P&F) OLD DIVISION, 

KW&SB 

"34 
	

111111111111311111111111111111111111111111111111 

STEP Z1KANDAR ALI JAMS STAMP VEND:: 
.,,,,,Licence No.116. Shop No.1-A, Karim Plaza 

Gulahan-e4cipk, Slock-14. Karachi 

S.NO. 	1. C.1 
1
':a9 

DATE 22 MAY 21111 

tst3100  10 With tig/CAtillii 
vpiar10114MTN ACIWISSI 

11.11.1111011.•••n••  

INNIA'S NA RE 

M/s. AL-Hannan Builders, 
and 

Karachi Water & Sewerage Board. 

Muha mad Najam 
Advocate L . No. 12988 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (T/S) / 

THE CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M)-W 
Block "B", 9th Mile, Sharea Faisal, Karachi 

Ph: (021) 99245028 Fax: (021) 99245027 

No. KW&SB/CE/E&M-W/2017/ IS 
Dated 2 	er6- 2017 

M/s Al-Hannan Builders, 
Contractor, 
Karachi.  

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE / SANCTION LETTER 

SUBJECT:- PROVIDING & FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. (W&T) 
COMPANY AT' POST & PRE CHLORINATION FILTER PLANT 
(OLD) N.E.K., KW&SB.  

On behalf of the employers>t is notified that following the approval of the Managing 
Director, KW&SB vide Para-24/Niyour bid for the subjected work is hereby accepted for the 
sum ofRs.9,99,975/=upees Nine Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five 
only) as worked out / evaluated by Procurement / Evaluation Committee-I vide Para-3 N' 
and financially concurred by Finance Department, KW&SB vide Para-36 to 45/N duly 
approved by M.D.. KW&SB Finance Para-4/Nithe expenditure is chargeable to B G 
No.6343-25 for the financial year 2016-2017. 

There is now binding contract between KW&SB and M/s. Al-Hannan Builders 

In accordance with the existing practice in vogue in KW&SB, you are required to 
enter in to and execute a Contract agreement. This agreement shall be signed by the 
employer and M/s. Al-Hannan Builders. 1/ 

Provide with the 02% @ Rs.9,99,975/= of above cost as performance security in 
accordance with existing clause of SPPR Rules-2010 in shape of Bank Guarantee / Pay 
order or Bank Draft from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan. 1  

You are therefore, directed to contact Resident Engineer, N. E K. (P&F) Old Division 
Office for execution of AgreeMent, the value of Stamp paper will be Rs 3,500/= @ 0.35% of 
sanctioned cost which should be produced by you 

All correspondence onward shall be carried out through Superintending Engineer 
(P&F)-2, 

In case of failure, the Letter of Acceptance / Sanction Letter shall be stand 
cancelled. 

D Managing Director (T/S) / 
ief Engineer (E&M)-W 

Copy to:- 	 & S. B. 
1. The S. E.(P&F)-2, KW&SB. With directives to abide all codal formalities under Rules 

SPPR-2010 before submission of Bill. Original work file of the above subjected work 
is enclosed herewith 

2. The Director Accounts, KW&SB. 
3. The A D. (LFA), KW&SB.• 
4. Office copy. 



1 • 
NAME OF WORK:- PROVIDING  FIXING CHLORINATOR PARTS 2000 P.P.D. (W&T) 

COMPANY AT POST & PRE CHLORINATION FILTER PLANT (OLD) 
N.E.K., KW&SB.  

(B) Description and rate of Items based (On Item rate basis) 

Item 
No. 

Qty. Description of item to 
be executed at site 

Rate Unit Amount in 
Rupees Amount 

(in Figures) 
Amount 

(in Words) 

1.  
02Sets 

Providing & 	Fixing 
Rota 	meter 	Flow 
Meter Complete set 
for 	Chlorinator 
(W&T) 2000 P.P.D. 
Part 	No.MU-25605 
F:12 	Post 	& 	Pre 
Chlorination for NEK 
Filter Plant Old and 
as 	per 	direction 	of 
Engineer incharge. 

/ y'S'p5b 

pods l__A-e.._. 
&/i s./C7-4 
FA Ili 
7e; 0 0.04.2..6 

Oa t......‘" Set 3 3./122/2  

y3 62;62, 
' 

6ALC 1.--A-e___ 

7;4";/2-TY 
Tho ei.toei__ 

OA/ 91 

- 

Each 

— 

2-4, gm ilt) 	i.. 
2.  02Nos. 

Providing & 	Fixing 
Chlorine 	Gas 	Inlet 
Valve 	No.17713v 
(W&T) 2000 P.P.D. 
for 	Post 	& 	Pr 
Chlorination 	and 
per 	direction 	o 
Engineer incharge. 

o‘ii.../.6." T y 
%N e dee0A-!_D 

ON c--Y 

• 

Each g 6.1, !LS 13- 3.  02Nos. 

Providing 	& 	Fixin 
Tube 	Assembl 
Manifold Part No.0 
16264-B for Post 
Pre Chlorination an,  
as 	per 	direction 	of 
Engineer incharge. 

, 
6. 6/, QV, 

. 

J;t4  ri 
'Meat Axr_ 

CAtt--Y 2.._ ei6 en)  Each . 4
Valve 

02Nos. 

Providing 	& 	Fixi g 
Four Way Support r 

for Post & P e 
Chlorination 	and 	s 
per 	direction 	• f 
Engineer incharge. 

.2-1 erib I s.. 

4./;;Vo/ rf 450/./S, 
7A-tots-AAO 
ONty Each i_ti:s 0  

Pro\'iding 	& 	Fixi g 
Diapharam 	P rt 
No.V-17639 for P..st 
& 	Pre 	Chlorine' • n 
and as per directio 	of 
Engineer incharge. 



mdit nfr 
Internal Audt. (KMCJ, 

Iti1emben 

2 

Item 
No. 

Qty. Description of item to 
be executed at site 

1 	 Rate Unit Amount in 
Rupees Amount 

(in Figures) 
Amount 

, (in Words) 

6. 05Jobs 

Providing 	& 	Fixing 
Copper 	Tube 	Best 
Quality 	weight 	at 
means 38 '/2 Kg., 6'- 
0" long 10mm dia i/c 
cutting, folding, lathe 
machining, polishing, 
finishing, 	threading, 
Brass 	Cap 	Nut 	& 
Nipple 0'-1" dia both 
sides 	Copper 	Tube 
and as per instruction 
of Engineer incharge. 

..., 	2- 
 isyry 

, 
1 

'P4e/e/vOgirA 

6A/g 
.7/74 4,JA04P 

AiloVery #1̀,/g. 
Avt--y Job 

7 52f7,_ 

Total: Rs: 5119'7.C:Az 

atm-far-2 del 
trial 	.-fnqinezr 

of Engineer 
K.- I 	S. Ft 

I /We hereby quoted Rs7  5979 9s--/a  (Rupees 
I 

___iceE  totfr-___t•SA/Arne  /ova 27.-00.$ft•J__ 
AA 1 g 140041 0_,E_O --eRitaW Tri Avg oat'- y 

execution of above work and I / We hereb y  undertaking accept 
all clauses of SPPR-2010 and comply the ules of KW&SB. 

I 

Signature of Contractor 
With name of firm & Seal 

Address  At — 14A/0146%1u eNti4-tg.0- 

1 Tr/ r ". r"-  -'71vED IN SEALED COVER / UNSEALED ^`Ir'T1 
2 	 gRs12.1q7C 	

•••Mb 

or Over Writing is not Found I Founc 

4 • .y Order Attached I NIA Attached 

/6 c9D.)e? 	• Dt• . 

SE( Mc) SE (P&Ffir 
Member Mem 

o 7/64/i  
(D&E 

Convener 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

